W Written Answers 9 DECEMBER 1058 Written Answers 3948

there has been loss or gain cannot be stated With sby oertainty.

Co-optirative Socielies in Manipur

1185. Shri L. Achaw Singh: Wil the Minister of Feod and Agricultmre be pleased to refer to the reply given to Unstarred Question No. 1080 on the 28th August, 1958 and state:

(a) how much the Central Government has contributed as share capital of the Apex Co-operative Societies in Manipur during 1857 and 1958; and

(b) the amount contributed to the Apex Handloom Co-operative Society in Manipur?

The Minister of Food and Agriculture (Shri A. P. Jaim): (a) Rs. 1.03
lakhs during 1957-58.

(b) The All India Handloom Board sanctioned a sum of Rs. one lakh as loan for the working capital of the Co-operative Societies and a sum of Rs. 22,810 as working capital for marketing of handloom cloth.

Welfare Board for P. & T. Employees

1186. Ch. Ranbir Singh: Will the Minister of Transport and Communications be pleased to refer to the reply given to Unstarred@ Question No. 408 on the 16th August, 1958 and state:

(a) the amount placed at the disposal of the Welfare Board for P. &
T. employees; and

(b) the number of schemes sponsored and approved by the Board so far sgince its inception?

The Minister of Transport and Communications (Shrli 8. K. Patil): (a)
The Board is advisory in character and no funds are placed at its disposal.

(b) The Board has recommended six schemes, out of which Government has already approved one and the others are under consideration.

Traising Course in Medicine sad
Suryery

118Y, Shri Hem Raj: Will the Minister of Health be pleased to state the names of Medical Colleges in India where fucilities exist for the condensed M.B.,, B.S. Course?

The Minister of Health (Shri Karmarkar): Facilities exist for the condensed M.B., B.S. Course in the following medical colleges:

(1) 8.M.8. Medical College, Jaipur.

(2) MGM. Medical College,
Indore.

(3) G.R. Medical College, Gwatior.

(4) Assam Medical College,
Dibrugarh.

(5) Medical College, Nagpur.

(6) Medical College, Trivandrum.

(7) Kasturba Medical College,
Manipal.
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